PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEARBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held by the Platteville Housing Authority Board on September 24th, 2014 at 4:00 p.m. in the GAR Room of Platteville City Hall. Platteville City Hall is located at 75 N. Bonson Street. The Public Hearing is being held to invite public comment on the Platteville Housing Authority's Five Year Plan for 2015-2019.

The proposed plan and supporting documents will be available for review during normal business hours at the Platteville Housing Authority Office. Copies of the Administrative Plan will also be available to view at the Platteville Public Library at 65 S. Elm Street and the Platteville City Clerk's office at 75 N. Bonson Street.

The Public Hearing Site, the Platteville Housing Authority Office, the City Clerk's office and the Platteville Public Library are all accessible to people with disabilities.

If your attendance requires special accommodations, write Jennifer Weber, PO Box 780, Platteville, WI 53818 or call 608-348-9741, ext. 2233.